ongoing actions. If the Company is unable to obtain additional financing on reasonable terms,
the Company may be required to curtail or reduce its operations to continue as a going concern.

In addition, the Company’s limited working capital could affect the Company’s ability to seize
upon opportunities requiring investment, or to reinvest in its products in a timely manner.

SCHEDULE “C”

PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[See Attached.]

FORTIFY RESOURCES INC.

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 (Prepared by Management)
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

November 30, 2017

FORTIFY RESOURCES INC.
UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2017

Fortify Resouces Inc..

as at November  30,
2017

(unaudited)

DVI
Infrustracture

Corp.
 as at

September 30,
2017

 (unaudited)

Notes

Pro-forma
Adjustments
(unaudited)

Consolidated
(unaudited)

ASSETS
Current assets
 Cash  $ 3,024 $ 811,564 3(a) $ (100,000)  $ 4,394,588
   3(b) 4,000,000
 Receivables  6,932 - 3(b) (320,000)  6,932
   Due from related parties  - 480,928  - 480,928

  9,956  1,292,492   3,580,000  4,882,448
Non-current
   Exploration and evaluation assets - -  - -

 $ 9,956 $ 1,292,492  $ 3,580,000 $ 4,882,448

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 15,629 $ 19,000   $ - $ 34,629

Due drom related parties   6,400 -  - 6,400

  22,029  19,000  -  41,028

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
 Share capital  492,630 763,600 3(a)   (492,630)  4,625,319
   3(a) 302,719
   3(b) 4,000,000
   3(b) (320,000)
   3(b) (121,000)

   3,369,089

   Share subscription received - 735,208   735,208

   Contributed surplus  -  - 3(a) 110,000 231,000
   3(b) 121,000

   231,000

 Deficit  (504,703)  (225,316) 3(a)   504,703  (750,108)
   3(a) (524,792)

   (20,089)

   Accumulated other comprehensive income - -  - -

 (12,073) 1,273,492  3,580,000  4,841,420

 $ 9,956 $ 1,292,492  $ 3,580,000 $ 4,882,448

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position.

FORTIFY RESOUCES INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2017

1.  PROPOSED TRANSACTION

Fortify Resouces Inc.. ("Fortify" or the “Company”) Fortify Resources Inc. (the “Company”) was
incorporated on May 31, 2011, under the British Columbia Business Corporations Act. The Company is
engaged in the acquisition and exploration of mineral properties in Canada.  DV infrustracture Corp.
("DVI"), a private limited liability company organized under the laws of British Colombia, Canada, involved

[…]

40,000,000 common shares.   A 8% cash finder’s fee of $320,000 and broker warrants will be

payable on a portion the financing.   The  broker’s warrants will entitle the holders to acquire

2,000,000 common shares at an exercise price of $0.20 for two years with a fair value of $121,000.

The fair value was estimated using the Black-Scholes option pricing model applying a market price

of $0.10, an exercise price of $0.12, a risk free rate of 0.54%, an expected volatility of 150% and an

expected dividend yield of 0%.  The finder’s fee and fair value of the brokers’ warrants will be

recorded as a share issue cost.

FORTIFY RESOUCES INC.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2017

4. PRO-FORMA SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

As a result of the Transaction and the pro-forma assumptions and adjustments, the shareholders’ equity
of the combined entity as at November 30, 2017 is comprised of the following:

Share Capital

Notes

Number of

Shares

Capital
Stock

Contributed

Surplus

Share

subscription
received

Deficit

Total

DVI balances prior to transactions below

 22,825,000 $ 763,600 $ - $ 735,208 $ (225,316) $ 1,273,492

Common shares of DVI exchanged 3(a) (22,825,000) - - - - -

For common share of Fortify Shares 3(a) 3,027,188 - - - - -

Shares issued in concurrent financing 3(c) 40,000,000 4,000,000 - - - 4,000,000

Shares deemed to be issued re Fortify 3(a)  15,000,000  302,719 -
-

 -  302,719

Net liabilities assumed re Fortify 3(a) - - -
-

(524,792) (524,792)

Share issue costs 3(b) - (320,000) 110,000 - - (210,000)

Share issue costs – broker’s warrants 3(b) - (121,000) 121,000
-

- -

   58,027,188 $ 4,625,319 $ 231,000 $ 735,208 $ (750,108) $ 4,841,419

5. INCOME TAXES

 The effective income tax rate applicable to the consolidated operations is estimated to be 31%.

SCHEDULE “D”

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION OF THE COMPANY

For the year ended February 28, 2017

[See Attached.]

EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION

The following information is presented in accordance with National Instrument Form 51-102F6V –

Statement of Executive Compensation.

General

For the purposes hereof, a Named Executive Officer (“NEO”) of the Company means each of the

following individuals:

(a) our Chief Executive Officer (the “CEO”;